



Pete Ricketts, Governor

NEBRASKA COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

MAY 6, 2022

The Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justices will meet Friday, May 6, 2022 at 9:30 AM at the **Nebraska Department of Administrative Services building located at 1526 K Street, 4th floor, Room D, Lincoln, Nebraska**.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- III. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Gabriel Wagner LR-218-21
 - B. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Michelle Quinn, LR-217-21

IV. NEW BUSINESS

- C. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Matthew Herbel LR-221-21
- D. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Mathew Bornemeier LR-206-21
- E. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Jeffrey Chitwood LR-185-

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



- F. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Dianne Nichols LR-176-19
- G. Dismissal for Ryan Smith LR-223-21
- H. OVP Update
- I. Commission Activities Review

V. PUBLIC COMMENT

VI. NEXT MEETING

August 12 $^{\text{th}}$, 2022 at 9:30am in the Administrative building, 1526 K Street, 4 $^{\text{th}}$ floor, Conference Room D.

